TABLE 4. SUMMARY OF UTAH NONAGRICULTURAL PAYROLL EMPLOYMENT, WAGES AND
ESTABLISHMENTS BY NAICS SECTOR, 2009

Total Employment
Mining
Construction
Manufacturing
Trade, Transportation, and Utilities
Information
Financial Activities
Professional and Business Services
Educational and Health Services
Leisure and Hospitality
Other Services
Government
Federal

State
Local

Source: Utah Department of Workforce Services, Workforce Research & Analysis, Annual Report of Labor Market Information, 2009.

Average
Annual

Employment

1,188,816
10,695
70,493
112,879
234,102
29,561
71,078
149,519
150,878
110,853
34,073
214,685
36,343

64,134
114,208

Total Wages

$45,242,118,365

17

$706,235,683
$2,882,071,317
$5,366,534,030
$8,094,276,870
$1,415,624,917
$3,386,800,949
$6,879,986,574
$5,280,704,670
$1,718,093,751
$946,586,541
8,565,203,063
2,167,706,554

2,681,379,661
3,716,116,848

Average
Monthly

Wage
$3,171
5,503
3,407
3,962
2,881
3,991
3,971
3,835
2,917
1,292
2,315
3,325
4,970

3,484
2,712

1st Qtr.
Establishments

83,264
575
11,726
3,821
17,491
1,671
10,195
15,942
7,621
5,736
4,743
3,743
577

551
2,615
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