TABLE 4. SUMMARY OF UTAH NONAGRICULTURAL PAYROLL EMPLOYMENT, WAGES AND ESTABLISHMENTS BY NAICS SECTOR, 2009

	Average Annual <u>Employment</u>	Total Wages	Average Monthly <u>Wage</u>	1st Qtr. <u>Establishments</u>
Total Employment	1,188,816	\$45,242,118,365	\$3,171	83,264
Mining	10,695	\$706,235,683	5,503	575
Construction	70,493	\$2,882,071,317	3,407	11,726
Manufacturing	112,879	\$5,366,534,030	3,962	3,821
Trade, Transportation, and Utilities	234,102	\$8,094,276,870	2,881	17,491
Information	29,561	\$1,415,624,917	3,991	1,671
Financial Activities	71,078	\$3,386,800,949	3,971	10,195
Professional and Business Services	149,519	\$6,879,986,574	3,835	15,942
Educational and Health Services	150,878	\$5,280,704,670	2,917	7,621
Leisure and Hospitality	110,853	\$1,718,093,751	1,292	5,736
Other Services	34,073	\$946,586,541	2,315	4,743
Government Federal State Local	214,685 36,343 64,134 114,208	8,565,203,063 2,167,706,554 2,681,379,661 3,716,116,848	3,325 4,970 3,484 2,712	3,743 577 551 2,615

Source: Utah Department of Workforce Services, Workforce Research & Analysis, Annual Report of Labor Market Information, 2009.